
Vacatures stroomcijfers, kwartaalcijfers seizoensgecorrigeerd

Openstaand Ontstaan Vervuld (incl. vervallen)

x 1 000

1997-I 83,8 . .

1997-II 86,2 170,2 167,8

1997-III 107,6 198,7 177,3

1997-IV 122,9 206,5 191,3

1998-I 128,0 207,4 202,3

1998-II 136,9 209,3 200,4

1998-III 145,3 225,1 216,7

1998-IV 144,7 214,1 214,8

1999-I 152,1 228,3 220,8

1999-II 179,4 244,3 217,0

1999-III 187,7 236,5 228,2

1999-IV 192,1 242,2 237,8

2000-I 209,3 270,3 253,1

2000-II 201,0 228,5 236,9

2000-III 201,2 250,0 249,8

2000-IV 213,9 270,2 257,5

2001-I 209,7 258,0 262,2

2001-II 202,4 250,9 258,2

2001-III 187,8 228,4 243,0

2001-IV 173,7 211,3 225,4

2002-I 172,3 204,4 205,8

2002-II 148,0 177,8 202,1

2002-III 129,8 174,4 192,6

2002-IV 129,8 180,4 180,4

2003-I 117,9 170,3 182,2

2003-II 112,1 153,1 159,0

2003-III 94,0 152,0 170,0

2003-IV 102,4 169,5 161,1

2004-I 115,8 172,7 159,4

2004-II 122,9 180,2 173,1

2004-III 120,9 177,6 179,6

2004-IV 128,4 192,1 184,6

2005-I 148,8 211,4 191,0

2005-II 141,3 191,7 199,3

2005-III 163,7 236,7 214,3

2005-IV 165,3 226,7 225,2

2006-I 187,3 245,6 223,6

2006-II 209,7 263,3 240,8

2006-III 230,1 273,5 253,1

2006-IV 230,3 270,6 270,4

2007-I 234,9 285,5 280,9

2007-II 238,3 284,6 281,2

2007-III 246,8 281,8 273,3

2007-IV 249,3 272,1 269,5

2008-I 247,0 269,3 271,6

2008-II 244,9 273,0 275,1



2008-III 246,7 279,3 277,5

2008-IV 197,4 214,1 263,4

2009-I 153,9 184,0 227,6

2009-II 128,4 172,2 197,6

2009-III 130,7 186,7 184,4

2009-IV 125,4 179,0 184,4

2010-I 115,6 173,6 183,3

2010-II 117,5 179,9 178,1

2010-III 125,3 196,0 188,2

2010-IV 128,3 190,8 187,8

2011-I 135,1 199,7 192,8

2011-II 134,7 195,9 196,4

2011-III 134,1 195,9 196,5

2011-IV 122,7 176,8 188,2

2012-I 117,4 169,7 175,0

2012-II 109,3 166,5 174,6

2012-III 106,6 163,0 165,8

2012-IV 101,7 159,0 163,8

2013-I 96,3 151,9 157,3

2013-II 91,3 150,3 155,3

2013-III 95,1 157,5 153,6

2013-IV 96,5 158,1 156,7

2014-I 104,1 172,5 164,9

2014-II 107,5 172,7 169,3

2014-III 113,4 180,2 174,3

2014-IV 118,8 185,8 180,4

2015-I* 124,7 200,3 189,0

2015-II* 130,9 205,5 199,3

*=voorlopige cijfers


